The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said office at 10 a.m.,

July 6, 1965 in regular meeting, Monday being a holiday.

MEMBERS OF THE BOARD PRESENT:
H. J. Watts, Chairman

J. Roland Gore

W. 0. Johnson

Luther C. Rich

Lacy R. Thompson Mazzalee T. Sanderford, Clerk
The following business was transacted:

Ordered: that a check from the Out Door Poor Fund in the amount of $25.00 be

given to Mrs. Carrie Ward.

Ordered: that the county accountant be authorized to issue a check in the amount

of $35.00 to John M. Spaulding, County Agent, Negro Work, to defray expenses to L~H Club Week.

Ordered: that the resignation of Commissioner Luther C. Rich be accepted with
regrets. | | |

Motion was made by Commissioner Johnson, seconded by Commissioner Thompson and
unanimously carried':that T. E. Burns of Acme, N. C. be appointed to the Board of County

. Commissioners to fill the unexpired term of Commissioner Luther C. Rich.

At 12 o'clock noon the oath of office was administered to T. E. Burns by Lee J.

Greer, Clerk of Court.

L

Ordered: that the Superintendent of County Schools be allowed to remove the old
Lunch Room Building from the Cerro Gordo School grounds to the County School Maintenance Shop,

said building to be located near the maintenance garage.

Ordered: that Rev. Leo Hawkins of Chadbourn and Mrs. R. N. McCray of Lake Waccamaw

be appointed to the Area Mental Health Council.

Ordered: that J. Hubert Norris, Purchasing Agent, be directed to purchase and
install air-conditioning unit or units as necessary for the office of Highway Patrol and

License Examiner.

Ordered: that a building be rented from Dr. D. W. Pittman for the office of

Employment Security subject to the approval of said office.

Atty. J. K. Powell appeared before the Board in behalf of National Spinning Co.,

and Blue Jeans Corp. regarding taxes for the year 1965.

Ordered: that county funds be deposited in the same banks as were depositories

last fiscal year.
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Ordered:

that funds be appropriated for the purpose of paying salaries and the

ordinary expenses of the county during the interval between July lst and the adoption of the

annual Budget Resolution, and that said appropriation be charged to the several appropriations,

respectively, hereafter made in the annual appropriation resolution for the 1965-66 year.

Ordered:

that a resolution of appreciation be made to Gov. Dan Moore for the

appointment of a Columbus County citizén, Senator Carl Meares, to the State Highway Commission.

ROAD PETITIONS; 1.

Ordered:

Sankey W. Robinson
Venie H. Rouse

Bug Hill Township.

Road known as N.E. Dothan Extension SR-1108.

There

are four occupied homes located on it and it is .6 mile in length.

Welches Creek Township.
Jim Corey's property and BR #1719.
ten occupied homes located on it.

Bolton Township.

Road begins at McIwer Spaulding's and ends at

Road is ¥ miles in length and has

Is to connect B3R #1719 and SR #1722.

Road leads off H.Way 211 six miles from Bolton; is

known as Carolina Avenue. There are ten occupied homes located on it and

it is one mile in length.

Welches Creek Township.
Estate to Spaulding Road.
and it is 3.5 miles in length.

Secondary Road #1719-- leads from Lonnie High
There are forty occupied homes located on it,

that the following general county bills be allowed and paid:

June Salary -
n 1]

Edna W. Buffkin
Essie P. Carter
Mary lee Spradley
Martha L. Smith
Lucille L. Stephens
J. Hubert Norris
Catherine T. Nelson
Maxine Sellers
Mildred Marie Ward
Ruth Ann Buffkin
W. A. Weir

Lolly G. Johnson
Eva. W. Coleman
Doris L. Ward
Lawrence D. Boswell
Arthur L. Duke
Spurgeon D. Nobles
Horace Long
Thurman C. Butler
John Coleman
Walter M. Farmer
Charlie C. Norton
Wilson C. Griffin
Joel R. Hunt '
Horace L. Shaw
Annie Belle Powell
Town of Whiteville
Tow: of Chadbourn
Mazzalee T. Sanderford
Emogene W. Suggs
Veneda S. Ray

John L. Long

Leo L. Fisher

Anna Belle Lane
Gladys G. Wooten
Marvelann W. Norris
Sarah FPaye Barker
Myrtle N. McAlister
Ila Vee N. Penny
Alice S. Wright
Pearl H. Fowler

Jo Anne P. Vereen
Helma T. English
Sally G. Marks

Jane S. Ellis
Peggy S. Leggette

fn

County Attorney (7690) $ 235.89
Asst. Tax Supervisor 280.68
Asstg. v " 178.57
n n " 198'95
n 1 n 189.37
n n " 181.60
" n n 181.60
Chief Clerk, Tax Supervisor's 265.75
Asstg. Tax Supervisor (7698) 221.51
n 1 n 189.30
n n n 127_9h
" " n - 127.9b
Tax Collector (7702) 383.82
Asstg. Tax Collector 273.17
L 1" 1" 212.69
" " n 183.82
Deputy Tax Collector (7706) 385.25
Sheriff 457.33
Deputy Sheriff 395.36
n n h30.57
" " (7710) Lok .66
" n bzh'Bz
" n L03.90
" " L426.88
] " h21.37
" ] h03.90
Supt., Bureau of Identif. (7716) 502.48
Clerk - Sheriff's Office 161.80
Radio Operator 140.00
Radio Operator 105.00
County Accountant (7720) 355.59
Asst. County Accountant 174.78
Asst. n " 65.63
Janitor - County Bldgs. (7723) 303.08
Register of Deeds 363.62
Asstg. Register of Deeds 226.19
" n n 210.78.
1 1] 1 199.00
" 1 1t 199.00
] " " 206.70
" " " (7730) 199.00
Welfare Director II L467.89
Public Welfare Worker II 320.91
Public Welfare Worker II 316.65
Public Welfare Worker II 324.35
Public Welfare Worker II 187.22
Public Welfare Worker II (7736) 330.96
Public Welfare Worker I 162.99




Kathryn O'Neil Kelly
Elinda T. Smith
Frances R. Hawk
Maebelle W. Weaver
Margaret Hee MacDaniel
Leota H. Hodges
Claire P. Duncan
Linda P. Baldwin
Peggy Martin Duncan
Robert C. Schulken
Archie F. Martin
Tommy D. Glover
Robert W. Swain
Eleanor P. Pridgen
Willa Jean Smithers
Daisy Ann Hill

J. M. Spaulding
Dorothy V. Valentire
C. D. Raper

Elaine N. Blake
Yvonne B. Ray

Betty F. Capps
Margaret W. Bomar
Edma Creech

H. Hugh Nance
Jewel W. Dunivant
Barbara W. Blackwell
Hilda S. Garrell
Ina J. Brown

Ocia B. Britt

Lee J. Greer

W. A. Williams

Joe W. Brown

T. S. Hinson

John A. Byrd

Pat Wooten

Emma Jane Bordeaux
Lathal R. Wayne
Linda Carol Byrd

L. V. Holt

Betsy M. Totten
James Davis

H. C. Covington, Sr.
W. A. Weir

Ethel Creech

Betty Jane Smith
Fate Anderson

H. J. Watts, Chairman
J. Roland Gare

J. Roland Gore

W. 0. Johnson
Luther C. Rich

Lacy R. Thompson
Sankey W. Robinson

Monroe International, Inc.

The Tabor City Tribune
Columbus County News
The Tabor City Tribune

Strickland Lock & Safe Service
Meares Ins. Agency, Inc.

J. R. Hunt, Deputy Sheriff
John Coleman, Deputy Sheriff - " "

Baldwin Studio

H. L. Shaw
Columbus Motor Co.
Storr Sales Co.

U. S. Postmaster

Antex Exterminating Co., Inc.
Carolina Power & Light Co.
Town of Whiteville, N. C.
Maryland Locksmith Place

June Salary -~ Public Welfare Worker I
" Public Welfare Worker I
n " Public Welfare Worker I
" " Stenographer III
" " Typist II
o " Typist II
n n Typist I
" n Typist I
" n Typist I
Welfare Attorney
County Agriculture Agent
Asst. Agr. Agent
n n " "
Extension Secy.
Extension Secy. (7752)
Extension Secy. - Negro Wark
County Agr. Agent - Negro Work
Home Econicims Agt. " "
County Extension Chairman

- (7738)

§77h2)
(77L45)

(7748)

" " Home Ec. Extension Agt. (7757)
" " Assoc. Home Ec. Agent

" " Asst. Home Ec. Agent (7759)
n " Soil Conservation Secy.

" " Librarian (7761)

Veteran's Service Officer
Asst. Clerk of Superior Court
n " 1 1"

Asstg . 1 i "

" n " i " n

" 1" n n 1] "

Clerk of Superior Court, et al
Judge of Recorders Court (7769)
Solicitor 6f Recorders Court

" " Dog Warden (7771)
" " Acting Dog Warden

" " Surplus Foods Supvr. (7773)
" " Asst. Surplus Foods Supvr.

" L Civil Defense Director (7775)

Stenographer I - Civil Def.
Schools' Electrical Inspector

n n Library Assistant (7778)
" " Asstg. Dog Warden
Grand Jury Officer - 2 Days (7780)
Reimbursement - Travel Expense
June - Library Assistant (7782)
June Salary - Janitress - Welfare Dept.
Repair Work - County Hall
County Commissioner - June Meetings (7785)
n n " Mee ting
" " Other June Meetings
" " June Meetings
n 1] L} "
" " n " (7790)
Reimbursement - Mileage & Subsistence
- Account - Tax Supvr. (7792)
- Account - " "
- Advertlslng - Tax Collector
- " " (7795)

- Service on Vault - Tax Collector's
- Surety Bond - Tax Collector

- Capturing Stills - Williams Township
Cerro Gordo

- Account through June 27, 1965 - Supt.,
- Reimbursement - June Expenses

- Account - Sheriff's Dept.

- Account - Auditor & Welfare Dept.

- Postals - Accountant's Office

- June Account - County Bldgs.

- Various Accounts

- Various Water Accounts

- Locks - Tax Collectors

(7801)

(780L)

(7808)

J. H. Ashley, Electrical Contractor - Service - June

J. B. Long, Jr.

Leder Bros., Inc.
Dennis Williams, Jailer
Townsend Builders, Inc.

Wholesale Distributors, Inc.
Whiteville Bldg. Supplies, Inc.

Anre N. Talbott
W. B. Buffkin

Robeson Office Supplies, Inc.

Coroner's Services - June
Jail Account

Lodging & Meals - June
Account - County Hall

- Account - Jail

- May Account - County Hall
- Welf are Board Meeting

- n n "

-~ Account - welfaré Dept.

(7811)

(7814)
(7816)
(7818)

Bu. of Ident.

283.15
300.27
280.83
274 .11
233.72
241.18
159.32
181.64
258.22
193.18
59.31
76.07
180.99
63.15
107.15
174.05
136.51
231.63
150.57
65.76
147.77
192.07
254.76
300.24
271.97
210.98
189.93
188.09
19,.81
512.13
L14.30
384.5Y4
256.33
425.03
281.51
49.15
375.49
190.27
24,0.25
6l .6l
30.00
19.27
82.00
8L .42
34.69
90.00
150.30
19.00
76.00
127.40
63.00
98.40
25.00
13.91
47.10
568.00

420.00

50.00
370.00
10.00
10.00
L7.00
38.77
L.83
L7.46
1.00
36.00
483.50
26.85
2.50
109.85
165.62
L.10
1,432.20
89.62
L2.72
10.24
10.20
10.60
3.20




Cavin's Copying Products, Inc. - Account - welfare Dept - (7819)
John Harrelson, Postmaster - Postage - "

Mrs. Davis Williamson Boarding Home Care - Welfare

Mrs. Novella G. Williams " " " n

Mrs. Mamie Patrick - n " n " (7823)
Mrs. Louvie Hinson - " " n "

Mrs. Ned Boswell - " 1 n

Mrs. Lula Norris - " " " "

Collins Dept. Store - Account - Welfare Dept. . (7827)
Linda T. Smith ~ Travel - June

Sally G. Marks - "

Peggy Legette - " "

Pearl H. Fowler - " "

Alice S. Wright - " "

Kathryn O'Neal Kelly - " n

Jo Anne P. Vereen - n "

Frances R. Hawk - " "

William Rawls Repairs to Air Conditioner - Welfare (7836)

Hill Directory Co. - Welfare Dept.

C. D. Raper - Reimbursement - June Supplies - Extension Dept.

J. M. Spaulding - Reimbursement - L4-H Supplies

N. C. State of UNC - Account - Extension Service

John M. Spaulding - Expenses to lj-H Club Week - Per Order of the Board
Jeff Hill - Yard Work - Library (7842)

Sylvia P. Collins
Sylvia P. Collins

Court Reporting - Week of 6-21-65

Transcript - Howard Fipps, Dozier Powell & Luther
Powell

Dr. Henry Singletary - Witness Fee (7845)

Lacy Long - Court Officer - L Days

Clayton Norton, Deputy Sheriff - Conveying Prlsonsrs

Walter Farmer, Deputy Sherlff .

Thurman Butler, " " n

Clayton Norton, Deputy Sherlff " " (7850)

Dixie Farm Center - Account - Dog Warden

Columbus Supply Co. - Account - Dog Warden

Petty Cash Fund - Surplus Commodities - Misc. Labor - June (7853)

First National Bank of Whiteville - Federal Tax W.Held - June

Hospital Care Association - Hospital Ins. W.Held and Prepaid - June

HSA Ins. Services, Inc. Life Ins. W.Held & Prepaid - June (7856)

Colonial Life Ins. Co. Accident Ins. W.Held - June

The News Reporter Co. Various Accounts - June

L. P. Ward Ins. Agency Additional Premium - Workman's Compensation

Merson Uniform Co., Inc. - Account - Sheriff's (7860)
E. L. Hawks Roofing & Sheet Metal Works - Account - C.House Annex I
Edwards & Broughton Co. - Account - Reg. of Deeds, & Clerk of Court
Mitchell Printing Co. - Account -~ Reg. of Deeds

Commercial Printing Co. - Account - BBg. of Deeds (786L)
Owen G. Dunn Co. - Account - Reg. of Deeds

State of N. C. Dept. of Conservation & Development - Final Payment - 1964-65
Jerry's Thrift Shop - Account - Jail

Jeff Hill - Yard Work - Library (7868)
Roland Carroll - Yard Work - Library

Storr Sales Co. - Account - Clerk of Court

Harrison Typewriter Co. - Office Supplies - Clerk of Court

Mitchell Printing Co. - Account - Clerk of Court

Frank Tolar - Rent - Per Lease

Fate Anderson - Painting - County Hall (7874)

Local Government Commission - Copy of Local Govt. Law
Carolina Telephone & Telegraph Co. -~ Various Accounts

The News Reporter Co.

( Account - Caunty Civil Defense
White Owl Parts Co., Inc.

Account - Civil Defense

Storr Sales Co. - Account - Tax Collector's (7877)
Hub's Supply Co. - Account - Sheriff's

Motorola C. & E. Inc. - Maintenance Agreement

Southeastern Radio Supply Co. - Account - Bureau of Identification
Fletcher's Esso Service - Account - Courthouse (7881)
WEST Chemical Products, Inc.- Account - n

G. V. Singletary & Sons - Account - Jail

Hilda R. Smith - Copying Inquest - Clyde Munn (788L)

Goldston Esso Servicenter - Account - Civil Defense (7887)
Brenda Gail Hinson - Reimbursement - Radio Operator's License

L. R. Wayne - Reimbursement - Freight

N. C. Dept. of Revenue - Use Tax - Jume (7890)
N. C. Dept. of Revenue - N. C. Income Tax W.Held - 2nd Quarter 1965

Nathan H. Yelton, Director, N. C. Public Employees' Soc. Security Agency --
‘ - Social Security W.Held and Employer s Share , 2nd
Quarter 1965

Out Door Poor
Insolvents

$

30.81
100.00
135.00
150.00
100.00
100.00

50.00
100.00

18.18

53.00

27.56

h3.24

57.72

90.23

70.28

Lh2.76

48.12

72.50

18.54

25.89

6.50
5.40

35.00

10.00
174.00

100.00
42.40
72.50
10.00
10.14
10.00
23-86

1.L49
59.00
2,220.40

LkS.20

198.82
18.00

2,104.53

252.51
23.00

220.00
59.69
15.65
62.07

123.65

908.14

5.31
8.00
10.00
34.40
22.58

L06.25

225.00

109.50

8.00
Lkh5.26
130.69

5.33

115.00

13.23

6.2}
45.32
68.30
5.60
3.28
13.54
6.95
2.00
1.10
.66
956.46
5,035.33

230.00
110.77
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Upon motion the meeting was adjourned until 8 p.m., July 26, 1965.

APPROVED:
\ P ”
) ke poi AL
Clerk 4 Chairma




